

## Anatolian Shepherd Dog Club Of Victoria Inc.

The Official Club for Turkish Çoban Köpegi in Australia

| Name:  |  |
|--|--|
| Address:   |  |
|  | Postcode:  |
| Email:   | Phone:   |
| Registered name(s) and call name   | (s) of Çoban Köpeği:   |
|  |  |
|  | A STATE OF THE STA |
| <ul> <li>I,</li></ul>  | (print full name) mation provided on this form ASDCV's Rules and Regulations and Code Of Conduct  Date:  |
| ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP FEE:   |  |
| PREFERRED NEWSLETTER MODE:  PDF via email alternate email Printed via post alternate addre       |  |
| Please return your signed ASDCV Me ASDCV Secretary 40 Essex Park Drive Endeavour Hills VIC 3802  | Alternatively, Scan a completed form and email to  |
| Payment via either   | retrofit@bigpond.net.au  |
| <ol> <li>CHEQUE payable to: Anato</li> <li>BANK DEPOSIT (online or in personal parts)</li> </ol> | •  |
| BSB: 033369 Account No.: 299760 Account Name: Anatolian She                                      | Deposit Reference:  pherd Dog Club Of Victoria Inc.  |



## Anatolian Shepherd Dog Club Of Victoria Inc.

The Official Club for Turkish Çoban Köpegi in Australia

## **ASDCV Member Code Of Conduct**

- 1. I will always provide my Çoban Köpeği with adequate food, shelter, fresh water and exercise.
- 2. I will ensure my Çoban Köpeği receives adequate veterinary attention.
- 3. I will equip my Çoban Köpeği for life by providing it with good socialisation, basic obedience training and feeding an appropriate diet.
- 4. I will provide adequate fencing and/or containment systems to ensure my Çoban Köpeği is housed safely and securely.
- 5. I will take full responsibility for all of my Çoban Köpeği's actions.
- 6. I will not dispose of my Çoban Köpeği by surrendering him/her to a pound or animal shelter.
- 7. I will not knowingly allow my Çoban Köpeği to remain at a council pound or animal shelter and will make all reasonable efforts to retrieve my dog.
- 8. If I need to rehome my Çoban Köpeği I will do so in a responsible manner, with full disclosure and act in the best interest of the dog.
- 9. I will not breed my Çoban Köpeği without first becoming a registered breeder with my State Canine Authority or the MDBA.
- 10. I will not allow my Çoban Köpeği to be used for breeding, unless part of a breeder's term arrangement and the breeder is a registered breeder with their State Canine Authority or the MDBA.
- 11. If I breed my Çoban Köpeği I will make all reasonable efforts to ensure the home is suited to their puppy; I will not misrepresent breed or the attributes of the sire/dam; I will provide advice to puppy buyers after point of sale.
- 12. I will not reproduce for public dissemination, any personal details or photographs that I have received through being a member of ASDCV.
- 13. I will refrain from any action, which will place the ASDCV in disrepute.

NB: ASDCV refers to the Anatolian Shepherd Dog Club of Victoria Inc.